

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 20871 of 2021**

With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 20892 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 20941 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 20942 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 20944 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 20945 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 20948 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 20974 of 2021

=====

MATRIKAA SHARMA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
VMP LEGAL(7210) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR PM DAVE(263) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 08/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 13.08.2026. Interim relief, granted earlier if
any, to continue till then.

Vikramsinh Amarsinh

(M. K. THAKKER,J)